STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
RI DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
OFFICE OF WATER RESOURCES
&

RI INFRASTUCTURE BANK

PUBLIC NOTICE OF JOINT PUBLIC HEARING

FY 2016 Intended Use Plan, FY 2016 Project Priority List &
RI Clean Water State Revolving Fund Affordability Criteria

The Executive Director of the Rhode Island Infrastructure Bank (R11B) proposes the adoption of the federal fiscal
year 2016 Intended Use Plan (IUP). The 1UP identifies water pollution abatement projects to be funded by the
Clean Water State Revolving Fund (CWSRF) with the federal fiscal year 2015 capitalization grant awarded under
provisions of Title VI of the federal Clean Water Act and Chapter 46-12.2 of the General Laws of Rhode Island,
1956, as amended, and

The Director of the RI Department of Environmental Management (DEM) proposes promulgation of the state fiscal
year 2016 Project Priority List (PPL) developed pursuant to "Rules and Regulations for the Priority Determination
System for Federal and State Assistance to Local Governmental Units for Construction of Water Pollution
Abatement Projects”, dated April, 1998, to meet the requirements of Title VI of the Federal Clean Water Act, as
amended, and Chapter 46-12.2 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, as amended,

Both the Executive Director and Director propose the adoption of the Rl CWSRF Affordability Criteria in
accordance with the provisions of Title VI of the federal Clean Water Act as amended.

Therefore, notice is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 42-35 of the General Laws of Rhode
Island of 1956, as amended, that the Director of DEM and the Executive Director of RIIB will hold a joint public
hearing on both of the abovementioned topics in the Conference Room of RIIB in the Foundry Complex, Suite 119,
235 Promenade Street, Providence Rl on Monday, December 21, 2015 at 1:00 p.m. at which time and place all
persons will be heard. The building is accessible to the handicapped. Persons requesting interpreter services for the
hearing impaired must notify the Office of Water Resources at either (401) 222-3961 or TDD (401) 831-5508
within forty-eight (48) hours in advance of the hearing date. The public record will remain open for seven (7)
calendar days after the public hearing for the submission of written comments.

DEM and RIIB, in accordance with Section 42-35-3 of the Rhode Island General Laws, as amended, have
determined that the proposed IUP, PPL, and Affordability Criteria do not overlap or duplicate other regulatory or
statutory provisions, nor will they result in significant adverse economic impact on small businesses or cities and
towns. Copies of the proposed PPL can be obtained by calling the Office of Water Resources (OWR) at 222-3961
weekdays from 8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.; downloaded via the internet at
www.dem.ri.gov/programs/benviron/water/finance/srf/index.htm or by writing to the OWR at 235 Promenade
Street, Providence, RI 02908-5767. Copies of the proposed IUP can be obtained by calling RIIB at 453-4430
weekdays from 8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. or by writing to RIIB at Suite 119, 235 Promenade Street, Providence, RI
02908. Copies of the Affordability Criteria can be obtained by contacting either RIIB or the Department.

Signed this 4™ day of December.

Joseph Dewhirst, Interim Executive Director
RI Infrastructure Bank



To amend the annual Project Priority List for water pollution abatement projects potentially eligible for
the State Revolving Fund.



Rhode Island Department of Environmental Management

Office of Water Resources
Fiscal Year 2016 Project Priority List

Points  |Category |Community Cost ($)
61 10 Charlestown Community ISDS Repair Program $ 600,000.00
59 10 South Kingstown |Community OWTS Repair Program $ 1,000,000.00
57 10 North Kingstown | Community Septic System Loan Program $ 300,000.00
51 10 Tiverton C-15-001 Community Septic System Repair Program $ 300,000.00
48 10 Warwick Community Sewer Tie-in Loan Fund $ 150,000.00
48 10 Westerly Community Septic System Loan Program $ 300,000.00
47 10 Glocester Community Septic System Loan Program $ 300,000.00
46 10 Warwick Community Septic System Loan Program $ 300,000.00
45 NBC Phase Il CSO Facilities Program Construction & Management* $ 19,931,855.00
45 NBC Phase Il CSO Facilities OF 037 - South $ 9,593,848.00
45 11,12 South Kingstown |TMDL Program Implementation $ 1,000,000.00
45 11 South Kingstown |Phase Il Stormwater Program Compliance $ 300,000.00
44 10 Scituate Implimentation of Wastewater Management Plan $ 25,000.00
42 10 Hopkinton CSSLP $ 300,000.00
42 10 Narragansett ISDS Management Program $ 250,000.00
42 4C Warwick Greenwood East Sewer Project: WSA Contract #87A $ 14,800,000.00
42 4C Warwick Strawberry Field Rd. Sewer Project 11: WSA Contract #77A $ 1,000,000.00
42 4C Warwick Pilgrim Estates Sewer Project/WSA Contract #90 $ 4,800,000.00
40 10 New Shoreham Community Septic System Loan Program $ 300,000.00
39 10 Portsmouth CCsLP $ 500,000.00
38 10 Bristol On-Site WW Management Plan, Home Owner Loans $ 300,000.00
37 11 Narragansett Narrow River Water Quality Improvement Project Phase IV $ 3,500,000.00
37 5,7 NBC CSO Phase 11 $ 648,000,000.00
37 4C Warwick Warwick Neck South Sewer Extension $ 13,400,000.00
36 3B,5 Newport Wellington Ave CSO Treatment Facility (WACSOTF) Upgrades $ 5,000,000.00
35 10 Middletown Community Septic System Loan Program $ 300,000.00
33 4C,4D  |Warwick Bayside Sewer Project, Phase | (Tidewater)/WSA Cont. #86A series $ 2,600,000.00
32 4C Burrillville Eastern Village Sewers - Contract 19A-3 $ 2,100,000.00
32 4C, 7 Burrillville Union/Emerson Sanitary Sewers - Contract 20 $ 1,100,000.00
32 4C Burrillville Expansion of Sanitary Sewer System - Contract 21 $ 2,100,000.00
32 4C Burrillville Eastern Village Sewers - Contract 19C $ 2,300,000.00
32 4C, 4D |Burrillville Eastern Village Sewers - Contract 19B-2 Nasonville $ 2,800,000.00
30 4C, 10 |Bristol Service Connection Loan Program $ 150,000.00
30 11 Cranston Storm Drain Upgrades $ 1,000,000.00
30 1 Newport WPCF Upgrades $ 40,000,000.00
29 1,4D North Kingstown [QDC Infrastructure Upgrades $ 5,000,000.00
29 11 Providence Water |Green Infrastructure at New Ops Building $ 300,000.00
29 11 South Kingstown |Replacement Street Sweepers $ 300,000.00
28 10 Jamestown Community Septic System Loan Program $ 300,000.00
26 4D North Kingstown [Newcomb Road Sewer Main Replacement $ 600,000.00
26 2 Warwick AWT - Phosphorous Upgrade West Warwick Treatment Plant (Share) $ 300,000.00
25 4C Narragansett Wood Ave. Sewers $ 725,000.00
25 4C, 10 |North Kingstown |Community Tie-in Program $ 300,000.00
25 4C,4D |North Kingstown |Post Road North Sewers $ 6,600,000.00

Page 1




Rhode Island Department of Environmental Management

Office of Water Resources

Fiscal Year 2016 Project Priority List

25 4C,4D |North Kingstown [Post Road South 2 Sewers & Effluent Metering Chambers $ 4,500,000.00
25 4C, 4D |South Kingstown |Upper Salt Pond Collection System $ 2,100,000.00
25 4C, 4D |South Kingstown [Saugatucket Pond (North Road) Sewers $ 2,300,000.00
25 4C Tiverton C-15-004 Bay Street Area Sewers $ 3,000,000.00
25 4C Tiverton C-15-003 Ph 1 Sewer Expansions - Robert Gray & Riverside Drive Area $ 3,338,000.00
25 4C, 10 |Tiverton C-15-002 Community Sewer Tie-in Program $ 300,000.00
25 4C Warwick O'Donnell Hill (East Natick 111) Sewer Extension - Contract 69A $ 2,100,000.00
24 11 Barrington Stormwater Drainage Upgrade/Rehabilitation $ 1,500,000.00
24 1,7 NBC BPWWTF Biogas Reuse Energy Project 1* $ 8,052,000.00
23 10 Smithfield Community Septic System Repair Program $ 250,000.00
22 11 Cranston TMDL Implementation $ 250,000.00
22 1,7 NBC Regulatory Compliance Building * $ 21,153,000.00
21 3A, 3B |Middletown Bailey's Brook Sewer Interceptor Repair $ 1,000,000.00
21 3A, 3B |Middletown Town-wide CIPP Slip-lining & Manhole Rehabilitation Annual Program $ 200,000.00
21 4C Warwick Northwest Gorton Pond Sewer Project: WSA Contract #88 $ 5,200,000.00
20 11 Newport Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements $ 3,500,000.00
20 11 Woonsocket Ruby St Permeable Paving $ 49,500.00
20 11 Woonsocket Brier St Permeable Paving $ 26,000.00
19 4C, 4D |North Kingstown [Shore Acres Wastewater Collection System $ 6,100,000.00
19 4C, 4D |North Kingstown |Wickford Village Phase 1 $ 4,500,000.00
19 4C, 4D |North Kingstown |Wickford Village (W-1) Subarea Sewers $ 15,400,000.00
19 4C, 4D |North Kingstown |Wickford Village (W-2) Subarea Sewers $ 11,900,000.00
19 4C, 4D |North Kingstown |Wickford Village (W-3) Subarea Sewers $ 6,900,000.00
19 1 South Kingstown |SK Regional WWTF Septage Receiving Facilities $ 500,000.00
19 4C, 4D  |South Kingstown |Curtis Corner Road Interceptor $ 2,200,000.00
19 4D South Kingstown |South Road Interceptor $ 1,700,000.00
19 1,7 South Kingstown |SK Regional WWTF Process Upgrades $ 3,700,000.00
18 10 Cranston Community ISDS Repair Program $ 200,000.00
18 5, 3B NBC Field's Point Tunnel Pump Station Improvements $ 713,000.00
18 8,12 New Shoreham  |Block Island Landfill Slope Stabilization $ 2,500,000.00
18 2,7 Warren Wastewater Treatment Facility Improvements $ 25,000,000.00
17 1 Narragansett Regional WWTF Process Upgrade $ 2,408,431.00
17 3B Newport Sanitary Sewer Improvements |1 $ 4,000,000.00
17 3B Newport Sanitary Sewer Improvements 111 $ 4,000,000.00
17 3B Newport Sanitary Sewer Improvments IV $ 4,000,000.00
17 8 Richmond Landfill Closure Cap Compliance $ 45,200.00
17 7 South Kingstown |SK Regional WWTF Phase Il Hydraulic Extension $ 3,600,000.00
17 8,12 Westerly Chapman Pond Restoration Project $ 150,000.00
16 2,7 Burrillville Phosphorous Removal - Construction $ 4,830,000.00
16 3A,7 East Greenwich Inflow/Infiltration Analysis $ 400,000.00
16 3B NBC Douglas Ave./Branch Ave. Interceptor Relief $ 7,038,000.00
16 1 South Kingstown |Regional WWTF Replacement Generator $ 300,000.00
16 4C Warwick Bayside Sewer Project, Phase 11 (Lateral Sewers)/WSA Cont.#86B $ 17,800,000.00
15 6 Barrington Sewer System Evaluation Study $ 1,000,000.00
15 3A, 3B |Barrington Sewer Line Rehabilitation $ 3,500,000.00

Page 2




Rhode Island Department of Environmental Management

Office of Water Resources

Fiscal Year 2016 Project Priority List

15 1 Bristol WWTF RBCs & Misc. Improvements $ 2,000,000.00
15 4C Narragansett Jerusalem Sewer Project $ 3,000,000.00
15 1 Narragansett Regional WWTF Hydraulic Expansion $ 1,966,374.00
15 3B West Warwick Clyde Interceptor $ 1,400,000.00
14 3A, 3B |Bristol Sewer Cleaning, TV Inspection & Flow Metering $ 100,000.00
14 1 Burrillville WWTF - General Improvements and Maintenance Upgrades $ 150,000.00
14 11 Cranston Stormwater GIS - Maintenance Management $ 250,000.00
14 4D North Kingstown |ASQAH Road Sewer Replacement $ 600,000.00
14 4C Warwick GAPS (Miscellaneous Sewer Extensions) $ 2,300,000.00
14 8,12 Westerly Canal Street Park $ 75,000.00
14 8,12 Westerly Potter Hill Mill Demolition & Restoration Project $ 300,000.00
13 1 Bristol Replacement of Misc. Compost Equipment $ 1,000,000.00
13 1 Narragansett Scarborough Wastewater Treatment Facilities Upgrade. $ 8,237,000.00
13 6 NBC Greenhouse Gas Study $ 405,000.00
13 1 NBC Utility Reliability Enhancement for Field's Point Campus $ 703,050.00
13 12 NBC Bucklin Point Solar Energyt $ 7,495,984.00
13 4C North Kingstown |Mark Drive Sewers $ 3,600,000.00
13 4C North Kingstown |Pine River Road Sewers $ 1,300,000.00
13 4C Warwick Governor Francis Farms I11 Sewer Project: WSA Contract #85B $ 5,053,000.00
12 3B Barrington Legion Way Sewer Repair $ 500,000.00
12 3B Barrington Princes Pond Pump Station Comminutor Modifications $ 250,000.00
12 6 Bristol CMOM $ 200,000.00
12 3B Bristol Pump Station Improvements: Constitution and Silver Creek $ 2,000,000.00
12 3A, 3B |Bristol Sewer System Repairs $ 2,500,000.00
12 3A, 6 Bristol Inflow Source Removal $ 100,000.00
12 3B Burrillville Pumping Stations - General Improvements and Maintenance Upgrades $ 500,000.00
12 3A Cranston Inflow & Infiltration Study Implementation $ 900,000.00
12 3B Cranston System Wide Sewer Repair $ 1,400,000.00
12 3A,6 NBC NBC Systemwide Inflow Reduction Program $ 900,000.00
11 1 NBC FPWWTF Final Clarifiers Improvements $ 2,853,000.00
11 1 NBC FPWWTF Operations & Lab Building Re-Use $ 1,500,000.00
11 1 NBC BPWWTF Outfall Improvements $ 1,750,000.00
11 1 NBC BPWWTF Flood Protection $ 1,282,000.00
11 2 NBC FPWWTF Blower Improvements - Phase |1 $ 2,665,000.00
11 1 NBC New IM Facilities $ 6,607,000.00
11 1 NBC BPWWTF UV Disinfection Alternatives $ 230,000.00
11 1 NBC Facility Electrical Improvements $ 130,000.00
11 3B Newport North End Sewer Reroute $ 6,000,000.00
10 11,12 East Greenwich Sewer Jet/ Vac Truck $ 350,000.00
10 10, 4C East Providence Sewer Tie-in Loan Fund Program $ 150,000.00
10 3A,3B |Middletown Brown's Lane Pump Station Replacement $ 600,000.00
10 3A, 3B |Middletown JH Dwyer Pump Station Upgrade $ 750,000.00
10 3A, 3B [Middletown Greens Farm Pump Station Improvements $ 300,000.00
10 3A, 3B |Middletown O'Neill Boulevard Sewer Improvements $ 200,000.00
10 3A, 3B [Middletown Orangeburg Sewer Main Replacement $ 465,000.00

Page 3




Rhode Island Department of Environmental Management

Office of Water Resources

Fiscal Year 2016 Project Priority List

10 3A, 3B |Middletown Upper Easton's Point Sewer Improvements $ 3,000,000.00
10 3B Middletown Sewer Main Upgrades (Newport/Middletown Line) $ 1,200,000.00
10 3B Middletown Marshall Village Pump Station Replacement $ 1,000,000.00
10 3A, 3B |Middletown Corporate Park Pump Station Improvements $ 500,000.00
10 3A, 3B |Middletown JH Dwyer Collection Structural Repairs $ 160,000.00
10 3A, 3B |Middletown Stockton Drive Collection System $ 900,000.00
10 3A, 3B |Middletown Westside Sewer: Coddington Pump Station Replacement $ 6,325,000.00
10 3A, 3B |Middletown Westside Sewer: O'Neill Blvd Pump Station $ 6,325,000.00
10 3A, 3B |Middletown Adelaide Collection Structural Repairs $ 160,000.00
10 3B Middletown Wave Ave. Pump Station Communitor $ 400,000.00
10 3B NBC Louisquisset Pike Interceptor Replacement $ 2,898,000.00
10 3B NBC Interceptor Easements - NBC BVI $ 1,244,000.00
10 3B NBC NBC Interceptor Easements $ 1,354,000.00
10 3B NBC Rehabilitation of NBC CSO Interceptors $ 3,000,000.00
10 3B NBC Providence River Siphon Rehabilitation $ 1,000,000.00
10 3B NBC Inspection and Cleaning of CSO Interceptors $ 3,574,000.00
10 4C, 4D  |Smithfield Lower Sprague Reservoir (Area)- Indian Run Plat, Totem Pole Trail $ 5,000,000.00
10 4C Smithfield Richard St. and Hazel Point Sewers $ 565,000.00
10 |4c, 4D |smithfield '(‘Ne‘::fr%“:n'jréizgs:]aéfrés;:r?ongay Rd, Elna Dr, John Mowry Rd $ 3,450,000.00
10 4C Smithfield Highview and Hilldale Estates Sewers $ 3,775,000.00
10 4C Smithfield Green Lake Dr. and Russ Stone Dr. Sewers $ 855,000.00
10 4aC Smithfield I;/:Leer:g?tilg‘)glzn&i(i;)emég g:v(fl.érl;’otter Ave. and Rawson Ave., Sydney St., $ 1.235.000.00
10 4C Smithfield Fanning Lane Sewers $ 2,850,000.00
10 4C Smithfield Elmgrove Ave. (off Sanderson Rd.) Sewers $ 720,000.00
10 4C Smithfield North Candy Court Sewers $ 160,000.00
10 4C Smithfield Austin Ave, Mapleville Road / Colwell Road Sewers $ 2,420,000.00
10 4C Smithfield gﬁﬁﬁgg;;?’.;?ggg&gin Kimberly Ann Dr, Crabapple Lane and $ 1,500,000.00
10 3B Smithfield Improvements to Town's Pump Stations $ 320,000.00
10 4C Smithfield Lookout Street& Asa Street Sewer Extension $ 125,000.00
10 3B South Kingstown |Kingston Pump Station Replacement Generator $ 300,000.00
10 3B South Kingstown |Silver Lake/Kingston Pump Station Upgrades $ 500,000.00
10 3B Warwick Main Influent Interceptor Repairs $ 900,000.00
10 3B Warwick Sewer Line Flushing Truck $ 400,000.00
10 3B Warwick Cedar Swamp Force Main Replacement or Rehab. Phase | $ 400,000.00
10 3B Warwick Cedar Swamp Force Main Replacement or Rehab. Phase Il $ 3,000,000.00
10 West Warwick Advanced WWTP Improvements - Clarifier Addition $ 4,000,000.00
9 Barrington Landfill #3 Closure $ 2,200,000.00
9 Barrington Landfill #4 Closure $ 2,300,000.00
9 3B Cranston Pump Station Safe Capacity Upgrades $ 1,400,000.00
9 East Greenwich Rotating Biological Contractors Rehabilitation $ 4,200,000.00
9 Narragansett Scarborough WWTF Flood Proofing Project $ 2,000,000.00
9 3B NBC Improvements to Interceptors - FY2015 $ 1,208,000.00
9 NBC River Model Development $ 525,000.00
9 NBC NBC System-Wide Facilities Planning $ 509,000.00

Page 4




Rhode Island Department of Environmental Management
Office of Water Resources

Fiscal Year 2016 Project Priority List

9 NBC Site Specific Study $ 457,000.00
9 NBC Municipal Sewer Acquisition Impact Study $ 300,000.00
9 138 New Shoreham ?:Ac;lsrécfi)ésl:eg;tr:rarovements to the Wastewater Treatment Facility & $ 3,000,000.00
9 Smithfield Smithfield Treatment Plant Upgrades - HVAC $ 750,000.00
9 Smithfield Upgrade WWTP's Fire Protection System $ 250,000.00
9 1,12 West Warwick Wind Turbine Project $ 18,000,000.00
8 7 Scituate Hope Village Sewers $ 200,000.00
8 3A West Warwick I & | Study $ 500,000.00
8 4C Woonsocket Jillson Ave Sewer $ 1,163,315.00
8 4C Woonsocket Beausoleil & Mendon Sewer $ 363,149.00
8 4C Woonsocket Comstock Court Sewer $ 82,846.00
7 6 Barrington GIS Software $ 10,000.00
7 3B Barrington Vactor Truck $ 370,000.00
7 3B Narragansett Bonnet Shores Pumping Station $ 125,000.00
7 3B Narragansett Stanton Ave Pump Station Generator $ 150,000.00
7 3B Narragansett Galilee Pump Station Upgrades $ 150,000.00
7 3B NBC Interceptor Easements - NBC AVI $ 1,524,000.00
7 3B NBC Omega Pump Station Rack Room $ 200,000.00
7 3B NBC Moshassuck Valley Interceptor Replacements $ 3,984,000.00
7 8 Smithfield Landfill Closure (Ridge Road) $ 4,000,000.00
7 6, 3A Smithfield Smithfield Infiltration & Inflow Removal - SSES $ 1,500,000.00
6 3B Cranston Amanda Street Pump Station Replacement $ 500,000.00
6 3B Cranston Sewer Pump Station Flood Proofing $ 500,000.00
5 3B NBC Improvements to Interceptors - FY 2016 $ 1,327,000.00
4 3B North Kingstown |Wickford Point Pump Station $ 450,000.00

Total $ 1,183,059,552.00

* Multi-year project requiring a series of loans.

+ Qualifies for Green Project Reserve.

Page 5




Rhode Island Department of Environmental Management

Office of Water Resources
Fiscal Year 2016 Project Priority List

Conduit Financing Only:

Points  |Category |Community Project Name/Number Cost ($)
— $ -
|Total: $ -
Not Rated - Project Already Funded/Under Construction/Completed
Points Category |Community Project Name/Number Cost ($)
2 Cranston Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrades $ 25,000,000.00
4C  |East Greenwich Howland Farm Sewer Extension $ 600,000.00
5 NBC Floatable Control Facilities for CSO Outfall $ 5,003,030.00
5 NBC Phase Il CSO Facilities WCSOI OF 054 $ 2,825,000.00
5 NBC Phase Il CSO Facilities WCSOI West $ 10,259,272.00
5 NBC Phase Il CSO Facilities WCSOI North $ 9,277,000.00
5 NBC Phase Il CSO Facilities WCSOI Regulator $ 968,616.00
5 NBC Phase Il CSO Facilities SCSOI Regulator Modification $ 736,000.00
5 NBC Phase Il CSO Facilities OF 037 - North $ 8,243,669.00
5 NBC Phase Il CSO Facilities OF 037 - West $ 10,096,390.00
5 NBC Phase Il CSO Facilities WCSOI Main $ 77,561,057.00
5 NBC Phase 1l CSO Facilities SCSOI Main $ 20,905,923.00
5 NBC Phase Il CSO Facilities OF 106 $ 5,518,087.00
5 NBC Phase Il CSO Facilities OF 027 $ 12,381,734.00
2 NBC BPWWTF Nitrogen Removal Facilities $ 39,203,823.00
2 NBC FPWWTF Nitrogen Removal Upgrade $ 62,397,717.00
2 Warwick AWT - Phosphorous/Flood Control (WWTF) Cont.#91 $ 18,500,000.00
2 West Warwick Construction - Phosphorous Removal $ 11,500,000.00
2 West Warwick Design - Phosphorous Removal $ 405,700.00
2 West Warwick Const. Admin. & Res.Inspection Services - Phosphorous Removal $ 850,000.00
Total: $ 322,233,018.00
Not Rated - Not Applicable
-~ |Barrington Utility Truck $ 70,000.00
Barrington Compost Screener $ 350,000.00
Total: $ 420,000.00
Not Rated - Not Eligible
Points  [Category [Community Project Name/Number Cost ($)
- |Westerly Downtown Parking @ Westerly Train Station $ 1,500,000.00
|Total: $ 1,500,000.00
Grand Total: $ 1,507,212,570.00

Page 6




RHODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT of ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

Office of Water Resources

Fiscal Year 2016 Project Priority List

DESIGN CATEGORY

CATEGORY NUMBER DEFINITION
Replacement/modifications/additions based on an approved Wastewater Facilities Plan
Secondary Treatment 1 (WWFP) to achieve/maintain secondary treatment
Replacement/modifications/additions based on an approved WWFP to achieve/maintain
_ Corrective actions in sewer systems identified in an approved I/l Analysis or Sewer System
I/l Correction 3A Evaluation Survey

Sewer System Repair

WWFP

Collectors (Future)

4A CCP and approved in a WWFP

Interceptor (Future)

4B WWTF

Collectors (Present)

4C and approved in a WWFP

Interceptor (Present) 4D
Combined Sewer treatment/storage/separation per an approved WWFP
CSO 5
Detailed plan determining the need for and feasibility of water pollution abatement project(s)
Planning 6
Plans, Specifications, and bidding documents
Design 7
Implementation project per Non-Point Source Plan (SGP # 731)
Non-Point 8
Implementation project per Comprehensive Conservation and Management Plan (SGP #
Estuarine 9 715)

Onsite Wastewater

Treatment Facility (OWTS)

10 per RIGL 45-24.5

Stormwater

11

Other

Other water pollution abatement or water quality improvement projects
12

Rehabilitation is extensive repair of existing sewers/pump stations beyond scope of normal
maintenance programs. Replacement is construction of parallel sewers/sewers with exact
3B function of sewers to be abandoned. Replacement of pump stations is construction of a new
pumping station with the same functions/flow capacity of the old facility. All must be in

Sewers that will convey flows from future homes, businesses and industries identified in a

Sewers that will convey flows from one of more Category 4A areas to another interceptor or

Sewers to convey flows from present homes, businesses, and industries identified in a CCP

Sewers to convey flows from one of more Category 4C areas to another interceptor WWFP

Alternative systems, subsurface (OWTS), and Wastewater Management Districts (WWMD)

Planning & Implementation of municipal stormwater management programs and controls




Review Stage

Regulatory Group

Agency

Al: Regulation Title *

A2: Net Present Value ($ or other

measure) *

A3: Agency Contact Person *

A4: Contact Person Phone (+

extension) *

A5: Contact Person Email *

A6: Rulemaking Action *

A7: Current ERLID (or "TBD") *

A8: Associated ERLIDs (see Guidance) *

A9: Any Legal Deadline? *

B1: Reason for Regulatory

Action/Change *

B2: Summary of Purpose of Entire

Regulation *

B3: Enabling RIGL State Statute *

Preliminary Draft (to publish Proposed Regulations)

Natural Resources, Education, Safety

Environmental Management

Rules & Regulations Governing the Priority Determination
System for Federal and State Assistance to Local
Governmental Units for Construction of Water Pollution

Abatement Projects

$N/A

Jay Manning

222-3961x7254

jay.manning@dem.ri.gov

Amendment

TBD

#7854

None

Annual update of the Clean Water State Revolving Fund Project

Priority List (PPL) for FY 2016.

Under the regulations for the Clean Water State Revolving

Fund, the Project Priority list must be updated annually. The

inclusion of projects on this list is governed by the revolving

fund regulations.

46-12.2


mailto:jay.manning@dem.ri.gov

B4: Describe/Cite any Federal

Influence(s) *

C1: Any Overlap with Other

Government Entities? *

D1: Describe and Quantify Who Must

Comply *

D2: Summary of Societal Benefits and

Costs to Rhode Island *

Review Stage (SYSTEM - DO NOT
TOUCH)

E1: Small Business Impact

Determination (choose one) *

Preliminary Upload 1: "Preliminary

Packet" PDF

Final Agency Certification of Accuracy *

Title *

Title VI of Federal Clean Water Act

No

Any local governmental unit seeking potential Clean Water SRF

funding.

The Project Priority list does not set policy, but rather lists
projects that qualify under the Clean Water State Revolving
Fund regulations. The benefit of the revolving fund is that
municipal projects that lack other funding sources can be
financed, and those projects facilitate better and more
efficient use of water resources. The main costs are the time
and effort required of municipalities to apply for the funds

and fulfill the requirements of the fund regulations.

Preliminary Draft (to publish Proposed Regulations)

NO, this regulation DOES NOT IMPACT small business (this
completes your Regulatory Flexibility Analysis as required by

RIGL § 42-35.1-4).

-

Mobel b1 2016

draft.pdf 512.63 KB - PDF

Jay Manning

Principal Engineer



	Public Notice
	Concise Explanatory Statement
	Projects by Points
	Conduit Financing Only
	Not Rated - Project Already Funded/Under Construction/Completed
	Not Rated - Not Applicable
	Not Rated - Not Eligible
	Definitions
	ORR Review Documentation



